Mike Mlynarek
Site Vice President
Holtec Decommissioning
International, LLC
Palisades Nuclear Plant
27780 Blue Star Memorial Highway
Covert, MI 49043-9530
SUBJECT: PALISADES NUCLEAR PLANT – RESTART INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
PAL-04217 PT Indications for Alloy 600 Weld Overlay 11/18/2024
PAL-04220 PT Indications on the Stainless on 1A Safety Injection 11/18/2024
PAL-04282 PT Indications on 2B Safety Injection Stainless Steel Valve 11/22/2024
PAL-04303 As-measured Palisades RVCH Thickness 11/25/2024
PAL-04316 PT Indication on 2A Cold Leg SI Nozzle 11/25/2024
Corrective Action
Documents
PAL-04614 PT Indications Following Vent Line Machining 12/18/2024
CR-2024-3181-
10-UT-001
UT Thickness Measurements of RVCH 11/15/2024
CR-2024-3181-
10-UT-002
UT Thickness Measurements of RVCH 11/22/2024
CR-2024-3406-
07-UT-001
UT Thickness Measurements of RVCH 11/26/2024
CR-2024-3406-
08-UT-001
UT Thickness Measurements of RVCH 12/02/2024
SI-1A-80-00-PT-
001
Liquid Penetrant Examination of 1A SI Nozzle 11/16/2024
SI-1B-80-00-PT-
001
Liquid Penetrant Examination of 1B SI Nozzle 11/26/2024
SI-2A-80-00-PT-
001
Liquid Penetrant Examination of 2A SI Nozzle 11/25/2024
NDE Reports
SI-2B-80-00-PT-
001
Liquid Penetrant Examination of 2B SI Nozzle 11/22/2024
54-PT-200-026 Color Contrast Solvent Removable Liquid Penetrant
Examination of Components
26
LMT-10-PAUT-
007
Fully Encoded Phased Array Ultrasonic Examination of
Dissimilar Metal Piping Welds
3
71111.08P
Procedures
LMT-10-PAUT-
019
Manual Phased Array Ultrasonic Examination of Dissimilar
Metal Piping Welds
0
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
PAL-02643 Westinghouse PCS Decon Skid Operator Entered Incorrect
Value
07/10/2024
7
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
PAL-02768 Wire Rope Contacting Electrical Cable 07/30/2024
PAL-02770 Extraction of Personnel from Spider Man Basket 07/30/2024
PAL-02885 Adverse Trend in Human Performance Incidents 08/09/2024
PAL-02911 Personal Vehicle/Forklift Incident 08/12/2024
PAL-03651 NSRB Issue - Human Performance 10/17/2024
ENG-105 System Return to Service Plans 1
OM-126 Management and Oversight of Supplemental Personnel 0
Procedures
RA-102 Corrective Action Program 0